## **Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation**



**Amendments to: State Air Quality Control Plan** 

**Vol. III: Appendices** 

{Appendix to Volume II. Analysis of Problems, Control Actions; Section II. State Air Quality Control Program}

## **ADOPTED**

November 4, 2024

Mike Dunleavy Governor

Emma K. Pokon Commissioner ADOPTED November 4, 2024

The State of Alaska's <u>State Air Quality Control Plan</u> Volume III, Appendix to Volume II of this plan is amended to include the following document:

Volume II, Section II. Air Quality Control Program is amended to remove the existing version of the state regulation, 18 AAC 50 Air Quality Control, and replace it with the following regulations:

• Document to follow.